Table 6.38: Summary Results for Single Factor Change Scenarios: Milling Rate and Increased Yield.
Per tonne of Milled Rice.

 Milling Rate 75 % Yield (6 T/ha)
Retail Wholesale Retail Wholesale

Financial Profitability, FCFA 103,536 106,286 121,948 124,698
Financial Cost-Benefit Ratio 0.464 0.455 0.385 0.377
Social Profitability, FCFA  147,724 134,522 164,943 151,740
Domestic Resource Cost 0.367 0.389 0.309 0.327
Social Cost--Benefit Ratio 0.49 0.513 0.434 0.454
Transfers, FCFA -44,188 -28,236 -42,995 -27,042
Nominal Protection Coefficient 0.891 0.941 0.892 0.941
Effective Protection Coefficient 0.82 0.876 0.829 0.884
Profitability Coefficient  0.729 0.805 0.762 0.834
Producers Subsidy Ratio -0.15 -0.1 -0.142 -0.094
Producers Subsidy Estimate -0.2 -0.13 -0.196 -0.122

N.B: 480 FCFA / USD (Average of the monthly exchange rates given first of every month; all year 2007).

 166

Table 6.39: Average Results for Single Factor Change Scenarios: Increase of Tariff Rate for Imported
Rice, Exchange Rate, and Reduction of Import Duties for Inputs. Per tonne of Milled Rice

 Tariff Rate (20 %)* Exchange Rate Reducing Imports Duties on
Inputs*

Types of Markets Retail Wholesale Retail Wholesale Retail Wholesale
Financial Profitability, FCFA 226,905 208,527 84,962 87,712 84,962 87,712
Financial Cost-Benefit Ratio 0.298 0.316 0.548 0.536 0.548 0.536
Social Profitability, FCFA  130,813 117,610 119,242 106,591 123,738 110,536
Domestic Resource Cost 0.426 0.452 0.449 0.477 0.44 0.468
Social Cost--Benefit Ratio 0.551 0.578 0.574 0.602 0.576 0.603
Transfers, FCFA 96,092 90,917 -34,280 -18,879 -38,776 -22,823
Nominal Protection Coefficient 1.374 1.373 0.929 0.98 0.892 0.941
Effective Protection Coefficient 1.422 1.424 0.852 0.912 0.834 0.894
Profitability Coefficient  1.74 1.78 0.755 0.847 0.727 0.816
Producers Subsidy Ratio 0.33 0.327 -0.12 -0.07 -0.127 -0.079
Producers Subsidy Estimate 0.24 0.238 -0.16 -0.09 -0.179 -0.105

* N.B: 480 FCFA / USD (Average of the monthly exchange rates given first of every month; all year 2007).
 N.B: 447 FCFA / USD (Average of the monthly exchange rates given first of every month; all year 2008

 167

Table 6.40: Average Results for Simultaneous Changes: Increased Yield in combination with Imports Duties Changes. Per
tonne of Milled Rice.

N.B: 480 FCFA / USD (Average of the monthly exchange rates given first of every month; all year 2007).

  Reduction of Imports
Duties on Inputs

Reduction of Imports
Duties on Inputs and
Increased Import Duties for